

SECTION II-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.)NO. 1855 OF 2012

MACHINDRA S/O MAROTI GOPANE

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

SAJJAN GALFA RANKHAMB & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 18th January, 2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Respondents to file reply within four weeks finally.

Post after four weeks."

It is submitted that counsel for the Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 has not filed counter affidavit in the matter so far.

The matter above-mentioned is therefore listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 7th day of October, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Advocate,

Mr. M. Y. Deshmukh, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C3/km