

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.12

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1794/2013

MAHINDRA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SAJJAN GALFA RANKHAMB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 03/12/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. Y. Deshmukh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for respondent Nos. 1 and 2 seeking adjournment for one week, the matter is adjourned for one week.

(R.NATARAJAN)  
Court Master

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
Court Master