

^a ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.6 SECTION IIA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1794/2013
MAHINDRA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SAJJAN GALFA RANKHAMB & ORS. Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and
exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date : 21/02/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rajat Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. Y. Deshmukh, AOR

Mr. Shakti Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Kunal A. Cheema, Adv.

Mr. Yogesh K. Ahirrao, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Rajat Kapoor, learned counsel appearing for the appellant
started his arguments at 3.15 p.m. and concluded at 3.45 p.m.
Thereafter, Mr. M.Y. Deshmukh, learned counsel appearing for the
respondent-accused started his arguments and was on his legs when
the Court rose for the day leaving the matter as part-heard.

List tomorrow i.e. Wednesday, the 22nd
February, 2017 as

part-heard.

(R. NATARAJAN) (SNEH LATA SHARMA)

Court Master Court Master