

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.6  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SECTION IIA

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1794/2013

MAHINDRA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SAJJAN GALFA RANKHAMB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date : 22/02/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rajat Kapoor, Adv.  
Ms. Surabhi Guleria, Adv.  
Ms. Pushpa Devi Sikri, Adv.  
Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. Y. Deshmukh, AOR  
Mr. Sushil Karanjkar, Adv.  
Mr. Shakti Pandey, Adv.  
  
Mr. Kunal A. Cheema, Adv.  
Mr. Yogesh K. Ahirrao, Adv.  
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel appearing for the parties.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

Liberty is granted to the learned counsel appearing for the parties to file written submissions, if any, within a period of one week from today.

(R. NATARAJAN)  
Court Master

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
Court Master

Books cited:

(2001) 10 SCC 372

(2007) 13 SCC 501 para 18.